Consultant shall perform each and every service pursuant to the schedule of 
performance set forth in Exhibit “A,” attached hereto and incorporated herein by this 
reference. 

3. COMPENSATION TO CONSULTANT 

Consultant shall be compensated for services performed pursuant to this 
Agreement in a total amount not to exceed one million one hundred and twenty thousand 
dollars ($1,120,000.00) based on the rates and terms set forth in Exhibit “A.”  

4. TIME IS OF THE ESSENCE 

Consultant and City agree that time is of the essence regarding the performance of 
this Agreement.  

5. STANDARD OF CARE 

Consultant agrees to perform all services required by this Agreement in a manner